Years of Service
CE
LEBRATING OVER
30
1974 2004
SHIMPO
CERAMICSA               Group Company
NIDEC-SHIMPO AMERICA CORPORATION   1701 Glenlake Avenue  Itasca, IL 60143    t: (630) 924-7138   f: (630) 924-0340   shimpoceramics.com                   32              NIDEC-SHIMPO AMERICA CORPORATION   1701 Glenlake Avenue  Itasca, IL 60143    t: (630) 924-7138   f: (630) 924-0340   shimpoceramics.com

Oval Kilns 7
Glass Kilns 7
Kiln Ordering Keys 8
Accessories 9
P R O G R A M S
SHIMPO's Tradition of
Excellence Award 18
SHIMPO's
Student Scholars 18
B A N D I N G  W H E E L S
BW-30M 15
BW-25H 15
BW-25L 15
BW-22L 15
pi
ct
u
re
d
:C
O
L
D
 D
A
Y
 I
N
 F
L
O
R
ID
A
 B
ri
an
 S
o
m
er
vi
ll
e
2
0
0
4
C
ontents
NIDEC-SHIMPO AMERICA CORPORATION   1701 Glenlake Avenue  Itasca, IL 60143    t: (630) 924-7138   f: (630) 924-0340   shimpoceramics.com                   54              NIDEC-SHIMPO AMERICA CORPORATION   1701 Glenlake Avenue  Itasca, IL 60143    t: (630) 924-7138   f: (630) 924-0340   shimpoceramics.com
NIDEC-SHIMPO AMERICA CORPORATION   1701 Glenlake Avenue  Itasca, IL 60143    t: (630) 924-7138   f: (630) 924-0340   shimpoceramics.com                   5
ConeArt Kilns
SHIMPO
ConeArt Kilns
Choosing the perfect kiln can be an overwhelming project.  There are many options and issues to consider.
Where do you begin this diffi cult journey?  Right here at Shimpo!  The following is a checklist for your
convenience while deciding which Shimpo ConeArt Kiln will be the perfect kiln for you.
First answer four simple questions:
1.  What do you want to accomplish with your new kiln?
2.  How much time do you want to put into the fi ring process?
3.  How much space is available for your new kiln?
4.  What is the building's electrical service?
Next consult this handy Check List:
Standard with all Shimpo ConeArt Kilns is Approval from CSA (Canadian Standards Association) and
NRTL (Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory) as well as double wall construction*, fl oor heating
elements, three thermocouples (on automatic kilns 7 cu. feet & larger), wide temperature range up to Cone
10 rating*, built-in peep hole covers, premium quality fi re brick & high quality element wire, individual
testing prior to shipment, simplifi ed wiring and control box mounting, and built-in gas struts (on round
and oval kilns 7 cu. feet & higher, and all glass kilns) for easy lid lifting.
These exceptional Shimpo ConeArt Kilns are extremely energy effi cient and allow for precise fi ring temperatures.
CHOOSING THE PERFECT KILN MEANS CHOOSING A SHIMPO CONEART KILN!
Inside Dimensions (What kind of space do you need for the pieces you will be fi ring?)

  CONTROLLER SIZE WALL PHASE          VOLTS               INSIDE (in.)   OUTSIDE (in.)         CUBIC FT.         AMPS                WATTS                CONE              WEIGHT (lbs.)
Specifications are for single phase kilns. NOTE: Kilns are not equipped with plugs.
ORDERING KEY FOR ROUND KILNS
ORDERING KEY FOR OVAL KILNS
ORDERING KEY FOR GLASS KILNS
BX:   Bartlett Automatic Controller
MX:  Dawson Kiln Sitter® w/timer & inf inite switches
CONTROLLER TYPE WALL TYPE PHASE VOLTAGE
208
240D:  Double wall 1:  Single phase
3:  Three phase
UNTITLED CANDLEHOLDER · 2001 · Lili Bruer
10D
  CONTROLLER          SIZE           WALL PHASE           VOLTS                INSIDE (in.)   OUTSIDE (in.)         CUBIC FT.          AMPS              WATTS                 CONE               WEIGHT (lbs.)
                    3627                                             36 x 26 x 27 42.5 x 33.25 x 33        12           79.5/69          16,500                                     475
                    4227           D  1        208 or 240     42 x 31 x 27 52 x 42 x 34           16.5          79.5/75     16,600/18,000        10                  555
                    4236                                              42 x 31 x 36 52 x 42 x 44            22          100/100    20,800/24,000                              640
  CONTROLLER          SIZE           WALL PHASE           VOLTS                INSIDE (in.)   OUTSIDE (in.)         CUBIC FT.          AMPS              WATTS                 CONE               WEIGHT (lbs.)
                    2309                                                  23 x 9 28.5 x 14              2.3            24/20            4,800                                      220
                    2809           S  1        208 or 240          28 x 9 34.5 x 14              3.3            29/25            6,000                 8                   260
                    4209                                               42 x 31 x 9 50 x 41 x 15            5.5            37/32            7,700                                      380
BX  +  2327  +  D  -  1  +  240
VoltsController Option
Interior Size
Double Wall
Single Phase
SAMPLE ORDER BREAKDOWN
BX2327D-1240:
BX:   Bartlett Automatic Controller
MX:  Dawson Kiln Sitter® w/timer & inf inite switches
CONTROLLER TYPE WALL TYPE PHASE VOLTAGE
208
240D:  Double wall 1:  Single phase
3:  Three phase
BX:   Bartlett Automatic Controller
MX:  Dawson Kiln Sitter® w/timer & inf inite switches
CONTROLLER TYPE WALL TYPE PHASE VOLTAGE
208
240S:  Single wall    Single phase
MX or BX
MX or BX
1
MX OR BX
Specifications are for single phase kilns. Three phase configuration available (except models 119, 1813, & 1822). NOTE: Kilns are not equipped with plugs.
Specifications are for single phase kilns. Three phase configuration available. NOTE: Kilns are not equipped with plugs.

Kiln Furniture
Constructed with high alumina, our shelves
and posts are extremely durable and are
designed to withstand cone 10 oxidation
or reduction atmospheres.  Kiln furniture
is available separately or pre-packaged kits
per kiln size. (Contact your local Shimpo
dealer for separate furniture ordering
information.)
Dawson Kiln Sitter® KSC1000 ALL except 4227 and 4236
 KSC4000 4227 and 4236
Dawson Kiln Sitter® with Timer KSC1100 ALL except 4227 and 4236
 KSC4100 4227 and 4236
ConeArt Counter Balance System KLF0000 Larger Kiln Models (10 cubic feet and up)
ConeArt Pyrometer KPT0010 ALL
Blank Ring KBR1822D 1822
 KBR2327D 2327
 KBR2827D 2827
 KBR2836D 2836
 KBR3627D 3627
 KBR4227D 4227
 KBR4236D 4236
Orton KilnVent KVS0011 ALL
ACCESSORY PART # FITS KILN MODEL
KFK0119 119 1 10” full 3
KFK1801 1801 1 8” x 9” x 1/2” 3
KFK1813 1813 2 15.5” full 3 3 3 3
KFK1822 1822 3 15.5” full 3 3 3 3
  1 15.5” half
KFK2327 2327 3 21” full 3 3 6 3 3
  2 21” half
FK2827 2827 8 26” half 6 6 6 6 6
KFK2836 2836 10 26” half 6 6 12 6 6
KFK3627 3627 3 21” x 10.5” x 3/4” 9 9 9 9 9
  6 21” half
KFK4227 4227 3 26” x 13” x 3/4” 9 9 9 9 9
  6 26” half
KFK4236 4236 4 26” x 13” x 3/4” 9 9 18 9 9
PART # FITS  SHELF SHELF POST QTY.
 KILN MODEL QTY. SIZE 1” 2” 4” 6” 8”
kiln accessories
K